
     

   Cabinet Office    

London    

SW1A 2AS   

Placecube Ltd   

1 London Street   

Reading   

RG1 4PN   

   

12 June 2023   

   

   

Dear Sirs,   

   

Re: Call-Off Contract CSR/136 – Knowledge Hub Digital Networks Government 

Counter Fraud Profession Communication Platform    

   

Contract Variation No 1   

We are writing to formally vary the above-mentioned contract which expires on 12 July 2023 

after an initial period of 2 years.    

Under the provisions of the contract, we hereby extend the contract expiry date from 12 July 

2023 to 12 July 2025 and to increase the current Contract Value by £36,000 excluding VAT 

resulting in a revised Contract Value of £72,000, excluding VAT.   

   

Unless agreed otherwise, all other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged.    

In this letter, unless stated to the contrary, terms defined in the Contract and used in this letter 

have the meanings set out in the Contract. The rules of interpretation set out in the Contract 

shall apply to this letter.    

I would be grateful if you can sign one copy of this letter, confirming your acceptance of 

Contract Variation No 1 and return this within 3 working days to me at the above address.   

   

   

Yours faithfully,   

  

  

   

  

  

  

  
ALL REDACTED UNDER FOIA SECTION 40, PERSONAL INFORMATION  

 



The Contractor accepts the terms of the variation as set out in this letter.    

   

   

Signed on behalf of the Contractor:   

   

Authorised Signatory:   

   

Signature:    

   

Date: ___________________________________ 16 June 2023    
   

Signed on behalf of the Authority:   

   

Authorised Signatory:   

Date: ___________________________________ 12/06/23    
  
 ALL REDACTED UNDER FOIA SECTION 40, PERSONAL INFORMATION  

  

 

 


